

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that on September 24, 2019 the City Council of the City of Villa Park adopted Ordinance No. 2019-616 entitled:

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF VILLA PARK, CALIFORNIA, AMENDING CHAPTER XIX, ARTICLE 19-4, SEC. 19-4.1 OF THE VILLA PARK MUNICIPAL CODE DESIGNATING SPEED LIMITS.

Ordinance No. 2019-616 was adopted by the following vote:

Ayes: Miles, Rossini, Collacott

Noes: Pitts, Zimmerman

Absent: None Abstain: None

A certified copy of the complete text of the Ordinance is posted and may be read in the City Clerk's Department, 17855 Santiago Boulevard, Villa Park, and/or a copy may be obtained from the Office at a nominal charge.

City of Villa Park Executed on September 24, 2019 at Villa Park, California.

Steve Franks, City Clerk City of Villa Park